507727451 02/01/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7774596

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
	Execution Date					
JOHN A. SALENTINE	05/13/2013					
KENNETH S. COLIN	05/13/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		ATA HAMMERHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Name:	HAMN	HAMMERHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Street Address:	1501 (1501 GOODYEAR AVENUE				
City:	VENT	VENTURA				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93003	93003				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	1				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		17461768	1			

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	8057306828
Email:	patents@stradlinglaw.com
Correspondent Name:	JAYE G. HEYBL C/O STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH
Address Line 1:	3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD
Address Line 2:	SUITE 330
Address Line 4:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	367-27-015CO2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYE G. HEYBL			
SIGNATURE:	/Jaye G. Heybl/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Patent Assign#page1.tif				
source=Patent Assign#page2.tif				

Docket No. 367-27-015

ASSIGNMENT

We, JOHN A. SALENTINE and KENNETH S. COLIN, JR., residing in Goleta, California and Ojai, California, respectively, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "POUCH OR HOLSTER COUPLED WITH A RETRACTING DEVICE", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

HAMMERHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC. ("HAMMERHEAD") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 1501 Goodyear Avenue, ventura, California 93003, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto HAMMERHEAD, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of HAMMERHEAD, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that HAMMERHEAD may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in HAMMERHEAD the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower HAMMERHEAD, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained. Page two

EXECUTED at	this/3 day of	County	of 📙	enture.	and	State	of
CARGEMIC	$\frac{1}{2}$ this <u>/3</u> day of	May 20	213,				
V			$ \rightarrow $				
		JOHN	ASALE	47FNE			
		C	2 - c	007	>		
		KENN	ETH S. CO	OLLIN, JR.			
STATE OF	prun)						
STATE OF <u>CALL</u> SS. COUNTY OF	a)						

On <u>5/15/15</u> before me, <u>LOCIA</u> <u>Certorium</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JOHN A. SALENTINE and KENNETH S. COLLIN, JR., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she(they) executed the same in his/her(their authorized capacity(ies)) and that by his/her(their signature(s)) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

